Carnivora - 202 - 2750 Faithfull Ave Phone: 1.888.665.0856 - Email: info@carnivora.ca
Saskatoon SK S7K 6M6

Pixies Chicken Diet

Price: $0.00 CAD

Short Description

Whole Animal Chicken Patties
Only sold in stores.

2 1b Bag 16 - 20z patties/bag

Description

Chicken is a very popular food for pets. At an average of 24% fat, it is higher in
fat than our other whole animal diets because the skin is included. This fat layer
under the skin and in the body cavity contains a good source of omega-6 fatty
acids. While fantastic for young kittens and puppies, chicken diets can be
unsuitable for pets that are not active or for those with inflammatory diseases or
problem skin disorders. Do not feed adult pets exclusively chicken. Chicken
should only constitute 10-15 % of the total diet at the most.

Whole chicken patties contain the entire bird except the head, feet, feathers,
stomach, crops, and intestines. All the bones are grindable so bone content in
poultry is higher than patties made from larger animals. Organs make up
approximately 8% of the patty - this includes lungs, liver, heart and kidneys. On
average over all our proteins, patties are composed of 66% muscle meat, 7%
bone, 10% organs, 7% blood and 10% fat. We DO NOT add anything to our
foods. You may supplement as needed. Please visit our healthcare and
supplement products.



Nutrition Facts
I
Chicken Diet

Percentage (%) as Received

Phosphorus
Potassium

Magnesium

Sulfur

Copper mg/kg
Iron mg/kg
Manganese mg/kg
Zinc mg/kg

Total Digestible Nutrients (%) 30.24
Gross Energy (kcal/kg) 3,079.70
Calories/20z (56.7g) patty = 174.62

57.54%
3.84%
24.06%
0.37%
14.79%
0.11%
0.70%
0.14%
1.17%
0.03%
0.16%
1.13
29.61
0.64
28.31
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