### Pixies Chicken Diet

#### Price: \$0.00 CAD

Short Description Whole Animal Chicken Patties Only sold in stores. 2 lb Bag 16 - 2oz patties/bag

#### Description

Chicken is a very popular food for pets. At an average of 24% fat, it is higher in fat than our other whole animal diets because the skin is included. This fat layer under the skin and in the body cavity contains a good source of omega-6 fatty acids. While fantastic for young kittens and puppies, chicken diets can be unsuitable for pets that are not active or for those with inflammatory diseases or problem skin disorders. Do not feed adult pets exclusively chicken. Chicken should only constitute 10-15 % of the total diet at the most.

Whole chicken patties contain the entire bird **except** the head, feet, feathers, stomach, crops, and intestines. All the bones are grindable so bone content in poultry is higher than patties made from larger animals. Organs make up approximately 8% of the patty - this includes lungs, liver, heart and kidneys. On average over all our proteins, patties are composed of 66% muscle meat, 7% bone, 10% organs, 7% blood and 10% fat. We DO NOT add anything to our foods. You may supplement as needed. Please visit our healthcare and supplement products.

# **Nutrition Facts**

## **Chicken Diet**

Percentage (%) as Received	
Moisture	57.54%
Ash	3.84%
Fat	24.06%
Fiber	0.37%
Protein	14.79%
Sodium	0.11%
Phosphorus	0.70%
Potassium	0.14%
Calcium	1.17%
Magnesium	0.03%
Sulfur	0.16%
Copper mg/kg	1.13
Iron mg/kg	29.61
Manganese mg/kg	0.64
Zinc mg/kg	28.31

Total Digestible Nutrients (%) 30.24 Gross Energy (kcal/kg) 3,079.70 Calories/2oz (56.7g) patty = 174.62